
2018 MHSAA Ski Regionals 

 Division 1- Region 1 @ Cannonsburg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Division 1 Region 1 - Men Team Totals 

Place Team GS SL Total 

1 MQT 38.0 15.0 53.0 

2 TCC 43.5 41.5 85.0 

3 FHNE 65.5 62.0 127.5 

4 HO 61.5 105.0 166.5 

5 GHBR 122.5 117.0 239.5 

6 FL 125.0 120.0 245.0 

7 TCW 113.0 146.0 259.0 

8 GB 144.0 116.0 260.0 

9 RHS 153.0 120.0 273.0 

10 PCN 141.0 147.5 288.5 

11 OK 152.0 188.5 340.5 

12 FHS 199.0 181.0 380.0 

13 KU 234.0 238.0 472.0 

Division 1 Region 1 - Women Team Totals 

Place Team SL GS Total 

1 TCW 36.0 16.0 52.0 

2 MQT 15.0 49.0 64.0 

3 TCC 48.0 46.0 94.0 

4 OK 107.0 101.5 208.5 

5 FHNE 93.0 121.0 214.0 

6 RHS 110.0 106.5 216.5 

7 GB 161.0 121.0 282.0 

8 FL 171.0 125.0 296.0 

9 HO 160.0 139.0 299.0 

10 FHS 161.0 164.0 325.0 

11 GHBR 151.0 195.0 346.0 

12 PCN 210.0 207.5 417.5 

13 KU 224.0 214.5 438.5 



 

                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                               Mens Giant Slalom                                 

 

                               Current Class : M                                 

 

Team : MQT   Total Points : 38.0   Rank : 1st 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

102  M         Andrew Thomas         25.69 (2)    26.60 (6)    52.29 (2)    2    * 

129  M         Aaron Grezlak         26.72 (16    26.35 (3)    53.07 (6)    6    * 

179  M         Ashton Branam         26.49 (9)    26.65 (7)    53.14 (8)    8    * 

141  M         Truman Durand         27.10 (28    27.18 (23    54.28 (22)  22    * 

165  M         Logan Audette         26.98 (24    27.41 (28    54.39 (23)  23 

152  M         Hayden Kauppila       26.92 (22    30.91 (66    57.83 (50)  50 

 

Team : TCC   Total Points : 43.5   Rank : 2nd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

114  M         Joe Aluicino          26.32 (4)    26.65 (7)    52.97 (5)    5    * 

130  M         Max Ranger            26.59 (12    26.50 (4)    53.09 (7)    7    * 

123  M         Teague Tompkins       26.46 (7)    26.94 (18    53.40 (12)12.5    * 

150  M         Max Fiegel            26.55 (10    27.37 (27    53.92 (19)  19    * 

166  M         Emerson Green         27.08 (27    27.88 (40    54.96 (31)  31 

177  M         Wiley Fraiser         29.32 (58    27.22 (24    56.54 (40)  40 

 

Team : HO   Total Points : 61.5   Rank : 3rd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

157  M         Connor Ford           26.48 (8)    26.30 (2)    52.78 (3)    3    * 

126  M         Jack Ford             26.60 (13    26.78 (12    53.38 (11)  11    * 

140  M         Max Ford              26.89 (20    26.75 (10    53.64 (14)14.5    * 

108  M         Connor Denman         27.61 (35    27.47 (29    55.08 (33)  33    * 

143  M         Nick Allen            28.30 (43    26.91 (17    55.21 (35)  35 

170  M         Brendan Coughlin    1:02.24 (73    31.06 (68  1:33.30 (73)  73 

 

Team : FHNE   Total Points : 65.5   Rank : 4th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

161  M         Kevin Rowland         26.42 (6)    26.79 (13    53.21 (9)    9    * 

144  M         Conrad Kuz            26.70 (15    26.70 (9)    53.40 (12)12.5    * 

101  M         Will Armbruster       26.56 (11    27.50 (32    54.06 (20)  20    * 

139  M         Zac Meyers            27.32 (32    27.14 (22    54.46 (24)  24    * 

127  M         Kevin Roy             27.01 (26    27.48 (30    54.49 (25)  25 

178  M         Nick Gorant           28.64 (48    29.49 (57    58.13 (52)  52 

 

Team : TCW   Total Points : 113.0   Rank : 5th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

107  M         Logan Pitser          26.29 (3)    26.51 (5)    52.80 (4)    4    * 

118  M         Robert O'Brien        26.68 (14    27.48 (30    54.16 (21)  21    * 

135  M         Luke DePlaunty        27.84 (38    28.90 (46    56.74 (41)  41    * 

147  M         Ethan Friar           28.83 (50    28.73 (45    57.56 (47)  47    * 

162  M         Eric Elliot           29.49 (59    30.66 (64  1:00.15 (61)  61 

 

Team : GHBR   Total Points : 122.5   Rank : 6th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

156  M         Mitchel Bosgraaf      26.81 (19    26.83 (14    53.64 (14)14.5    * 

122  M         Jack Hardebeck        27.38 (33    27.25 (25    54.63 (27)  27    * 

132  M         Duncan Elmer          27.99 (39    28.20 (41    56.19 (38)  38    * 

112  M         Ethan Brown           28.23 (42    28.90 (46    57.13 (43)  43    * 

158  M         William Webster       29.10 (56    29.22 (53    58.32 (54)54.5 

171  M         Andrew Hubert         31.23 (65    30.61 (63  1:01.84 (65)  65 

 

Team : FL   Total Points : 125.0   Rank : 7th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

117  M         Bundy Parker          26.35 (5)    26.87 (15    53.22 (10)  10    * 

148  M         Lapa Braden           27.30 (31    27.73 (37    55.03 (32)  32    * 

111  M         Mann Devon            27.77 (37    28.38 (43    56.15 (37)  37    * 



175  M         Cherney Devon         28.57 (46    28.92 (48    57.49 (46)  46    * 

164  M         Gibson Ethan          28.30 (43    29.28 (54    57.58 (48)  48 

131  M         Booher Chad           39.94 (71    26.95 (19  1:06.89 (69)69.5 

 

Team : PCN   Total Points : 141.0   Rank : 8th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

128  M         Sam Scheffel          26.79 (18    26.89 (16    53.68 (16)  16    * 

163  M         Ryan Bare             28.12 (41    28.21 (42    56.33 (39)  39    * 

180  M         Evan Backer           28.00 (40    29.00 (51    57.00 (42)  42    * 

138  M         Will Scheffel         28.92 (52    28.39 (44    57.31 (44)  44    * 

145  M         Elias Raiser          28.60 (47    29.29 (55    57.89 (51)  51 

113  M         Max Todas             28.89 (51    29.43 (56    58.32 (54)54.5 

 

Team : GB   Total Points : 144.0   Rank : 9th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

142  M         Matthew Otenbaker     26.92 (22    27.72 (36    54.64 (28)  28    * 

119  M         Garrett Shumaker      27.13 (29    27.58 (35    54.71 (29)  29    * 

151  M         Max Benjamin          27.23 (30    27.51 (33    54.74 (30)  30    * 

176  M         Ashton Gaulin         28.94 (54    30.05 (62    58.99 (57)  57    * 

169  M         Michael Otenbaker     34.43 (70    27.36 (26  1:01.79 (64)  64 

105  M         Thomas Wiggins        40.51 (72    26.76 (11  1:07.27 (71)  71 

 

Team : OK   Total Points : 152.0   Rank : 10th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

125  M         Ben Holland           26.77 (17    26.99 (21    53.76 (17)  17    * 

110  M         Nick Balesky          26.98 (24    27.54 (34    54.52 (26)  26    * 

133  M         Dominic Davidson      29.19 (57    28.98 (50    58.17 (53)  53    * 

173  M         Austen Bloembergen    28.92 (52    29.53 (58    58.45 (56)  56    * 

153  M         Cameron Moy           29.66 (61    29.57 (59    59.23 (59)  59 

167  M         Roan Floer-Martine    29.66 (61    29.77 (60    59.43 (60)  60 

 

Team : RHS   Total Points : 153.0   Rank : 11th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

124  M         Nick Rupert           25.23 (1)    25.41 (1)    50.64 (1)    1    * 

136  M         Cole Demarest         28.41 (45    28.96 (49    57.37 (45)  45    * 

106  M          Ian Henschell        28.65 (49    29.09 (52    57.74 (49)  49    * 

146  M         Connor Hoyle          29.07 (55    29.93 (61    59.00 (58)  58    * 

159  M         Jake Mortensen        29.60 (60    30.74 (65  1:00.34 (62)  62 

172  M         Evan Orvis                DNF                               76 

 

Team : FHS   Total Points : 199.0   Rank : 12th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

116  M         Dylan Hope            27.39 (34    27.79 (39    55.18 (34)  34    * 

134  M         Zach Kussuba          27.75 (36    27.77 (38    55.52 (36)  36    * 

103  M         Andrew Nigrine        29.91 (63    31.04 (67  1:00.95 (63)  63    * 

154  M         James Newman          31.12 (64    31.69 (69  1:02.81 (66)  66    * 

160  M         Jaxon Rauch           32.82 (67    31.82 (70  1:04.64 (67)  67 

174  M         Nick Newman           33.78 (68    33.11 (72  1:06.89 (69)69.5 

 

Team : KU   Total Points : 234.0   Rank : 13th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

104  M         Jaxson Terranella-    26.89 (20    26.96 (20    53.85 (18)  18    * 

137  M         Sam Van Natter        32.61 (66    32.60 (71  1:05.21 (68)  68    * 

149  M         Connor Ott            33.78 (68    33.86 (73  1:07.64 (72)  72    * 

120  M         Reuben Glasser            DNF                               76    * 

 

 



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                               Mens Giant Slalom                                 

CLASS : M 

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  

________________________________________________________________________________ 

1   124  M     RHS   Nick Rupert           25.23 (1)     25.41 (1)     50.64 (1)  

2   102  M     MQT   Andrew Thomas         25.69 (2)     26.60 (6)     52.29 (2)  

3   157  M     HO    Connor Ford           26.48 (8)     26.30 (2)     52.78 (3)  

4   107  M     TCW   Logan Pitser          26.29 (3)     26.51 (5)     52.80 (4)  

5   114  M     TCC   Joe Aluicino          26.32 (4)     26.65 (7)     52.97 (5)  

6   129  M     MQT   Aaron Grezlak         26.72 (16)    26.35 (3)     53.07 (6)  

7   130  M     TCC   Max Ranger            26.59 (12)    26.50 (4)     53.09 (7)  

8   179  M     MQT   Ashton Branam         26.49 (9)     26.65 (7)     53.14 (8)  

9   161  M     FHNE  Kevin Rowland         26.42 (6)     26.79 (13)    53.21 (9)  

10  117  M     FL    Bundy Parker          26.35 (5)     26.87 (15)    53.22 (10) 

11  126  M     HO    Jack Ford             26.60 (13)    26.78 (12)    53.38 (11) 

12  144  M     FHNE  Conrad Kuz            26.70 (15)    26.70 (9)     53.40 (12) 

13  123  M     TCC   Teague Tompkins       26.46 (7)     26.94 (18)    53.40 (12) 

14  140  M     HO    Max Ford              26.89 (20)    26.75 (10)    53.64 (14) 

15  156  M     GHBR  Mitchel Bosgraaf      26.81 (19)    26.83 (14)    53.64 (14) 

16  128  M     PCN   Sam Scheffel          26.79 (18)    26.89 (16)    53.68 (16) 

17  125  M     OK    Ben Holland           26.77 (17)    26.99 (21)    53.76 (17) 

18  104  M     KU    Jaxson Terranella-    26.89 (20)    26.96 (20)    53.85 (18) 

19  150  M     TCC   Max Fiegel            26.55 (10)    27.37 (27)    53.92 (19) 

20  101  M     FHNE  Will Armbruster       26.56 (11)    27.50 (32)    54.06 (20) 

21  118  M     TCW   Robert O'Brien        26.68 (14)    27.48 (30)    54.16 (21) 

22  141  M     MQT   Truman Durand         27.10 (28)    27.18 (23)    54.28 (22) 

23  165  M     MQT   Logan Audette         26.98 (24)    27.41 (28)    54.39 (23) 

24  139  M     FHNE  Zac Meyers            27.32 (32)    27.14 (22)    54.46 (24) 

25  127  M     FHNE  Kevin Roy             27.01 (26)    27.48 (30)    54.49 (25) 

26  110  M     OK    Nick Balesky          26.98 (24)    27.54 (34)    54.52 (26) 

27  122  M     GHBR  Jack Hardebeck        27.38 (33)    27.25 (25)    54.63 (27) 

28  142  M     GB    Matthew Otenbaker     26.92 (22)    27.72 (36)    54.64 (28) 

29  119  M     GB    Garrett Shumaker      27.13 (29)    27.58 (35)    54.71 (29) 

30  151  M     GB    Max Benjamin          27.23 (30)    27.51 (33)    54.74 (30) 

31  166  M     TCC   Emerson Green         27.08 (27)    27.88 (40)    54.96 (31) 

32  148  M     FL    Lapa Braden           27.30 (31)    27.73 (37)    55.03 (32) 

33  108  M     HO    Connor Denman         27.61 (35)    27.47 (29)    55.08 (33) 

34  116  M     FHS   Dylan Hope            27.39 (34)    27.79 (39)    55.18 (34) 

35  143  M     HO    Nick Allen            28.30 (43)    26.91 (17)    55.21 (35) 

36  134  M     FHS   Zach Kussuba          27.75 (36)    27.77 (38)    55.52 (36) 

37  111  M     FL    Mann Devon            27.77 (37)    28.38 (43)    56.15 (37) 

38  132  M     GHBR  Duncan Elmer          27.99 (39)    28.20 (41)    56.19 (38) 

39  163  M     PCN   Ryan Bare             28.12 (41)    28.21 (42)    56.33 (39) 

40  177  M     TCC   Wiley Fraiser         29.32 (58)    27.22 (24)    56.54 (40) 

41  135  M     TCW   Luke DePlaunty        27.84 (38)    28.90 (46)    56.74 (41) 

42  180  M     PCN   Evan Backer           28.00 (40)    29.00 (51)    57.00 (42) 

43  112  M     GHBR  Ethan Brown           28.23 (42)    28.90 (46)    57.13 (43) 

44  138  M     PCN   Will Scheffel         28.92 (52)    28.39 (44)    57.31 (44) 

45  136  M     RHS   Cole Demarest         28.41 (45)    28.96 (49)    57.37 (45) 

46  175  M     FL    Cherney Devon         28.57 (46)    28.92 (48)    57.49 (46) 

47  147  M     TCW   Ethan Friar           28.83 (50)    28.73 (45)    57.56 (47) 

48  164  M     FL    Gibson Ethan          28.30 (43)    29.28 (54)    57.58 (48) 

49  106  M     RHS    Ian Henschell        28.65 (49)    29.09 (52)    57.74 (49) 

50  152  M     MQT   Hayden Kauppila       26.92 (22)    30.91 (66)    57.83 (50) 

51  145  M     PCN   Elias Raiser          28.60 (47)    29.29 (55)    57.89 (51) 

52  178  M     FHNE  Nick Gorant           28.64 (48)    29.49 (57)    58.13 (52) 



53  133  M     OK    Dominic Davidson      29.19 (57)    28.98 (50)    58.17 (53) 

54  158  M     GHBR  William Webster       29.10 (56)    29.22 (53)    58.32 (54) 

55  113  M     PCN   Max Todas             28.89 (51)    29.43 (56)    58.32 (54) 

56  173  M     OK    Austen Bloembergen    28.92 (52)    29.53 (58)    58.45 (56) 

57  176  M     GB    Ashton Gaulin         28.94 (54)    30.05 (62)    58.99 (57) 

58  146  M     RHS   Connor Hoyle          29.07 (55)    29.93 (61)    59.00 (58) 

59  153  M     OK    Cameron Moy           29.66 (61)    29.57 (59)    59.23 (59) 

60  167  M     OK    Roan Floer-Martine    29.66 (61)    29.77 (60)    59.43 (60) 

61  162  M     TCW   Eric Elliot           29.49 (59)    30.66 (64)  1:00.15 (61) 

62  159  M     RHS   Jake Mortensen        29.60 (60)    30.74 (65)  1:00.34 (62) 

63  103  M     FHS   Andrew Nigrine        29.91 (63)    31.04 (67)  1:00.95 (63) 

64  169  M     GB    Michael Otenbaker     34.43 (70)    27.36 (26)  1:01.79 (64) 

65  171  M     GHBR  Andrew Hubert         31.23 (65)    30.61 (63)  1:01.84 (65) 

66  154  M     FHS   James Newman          31.12 (64)    31.69 (69)  1:02.81 (66) 

67  160  M     FHS   Jaxon Rauch           32.82 (67)    31.82 (70)  1:04.64 (67) 

68  137  M     KU    Sam Van Natter        32.61 (66)    32.60 (71)  1:05.21 (68) 

69  131  M     FL    Booher Chad           39.94 (71)    26.95 (19)  1:06.89 (69) 

70  174  M     FHS   Nick Newman           33.78 (68)    33.11 (72)  1:06.89 (69) 

71  105  M     GB    Thomas Wiggins        40.51 (72)    26.76 (11)  1:07.27 (71) 

72  149  M     KU    Connor Ott            33.78 (68)    33.86 (73)  1:07.64 (72) 

73  170  M     HO    Brendan Coughlin    1:02.24 (73)    31.06 (68)  1:33.30 (73) 

74  172  M     RHS   Evan Orvis                DNF                                

75  120  M     KU    Reuben Glasser            DNF                               



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                                  Women Slalom                                   

 

                               Current Class : F                                 

 

Team : MQT   Total Points : 15.0   Rank : 1st 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

549  F         Sadah Scheidt         29.34 (1)    30.89 (1)  1:00.23 (1)    1    * 

505  F         Ainsley Kirk          29.84 (2)    31.63 (2)  1:01.47 (2)    2    * 

532  F         Natalie Robinia       30.49 (4)    32.55 (9)  1:03.04 (5)    5    * 

524  F         Jacey Johnson         31.47 (11    32.00 (4)  1:03.47 (7)    7    * 

558  F         Adriana Bernard       33.80 (27    34.91 (21  1:08.71 (24)  24 

578  F         Amelia Cole               DSQ          DNS                  77 

 

Team : TCW   Total Points : 36.0   Rank : 2nd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

515  F         Hannah Schramski      30.90 (6)    32.20 (6)  1:03.10 (6)    6    * 

539  F         Ava Warren            31.46 (10    32.11 (5)  1:03.57 (9)    9    * 

517  F         Elle Warren           31.41 (9)    32.81 (11  1:04.22 (10)  10    * 

572  F         Stella Sterline       31.70 (12    32.54 (8)  1:04.24 (11)  11    * 

546  F         Nathalie Wiersema     32.24 (14    33.39 (14  1:05.63 (15)  15 

563  F         Maggie Coco           32.77 (19    33.92 (16  1:06.69 (16)  16 

 

Team : TCC   Total Points : 48.0   Rank : 3rd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

529  F         Emma Dutmers          30.78 (5)    32.20 (6)  1:02.98 (4)    4    * 

541  F         Elizabeth Saunders    30.93 (7)    32.58 (10  1:03.51 (8)    8    * 

577  F         Kaja Hamberg          32.62 (17    34.12 (19  1:06.74 (17)  17    * 

501  F         Katarina Fenton       32.84 (21    34.08 (18  1:06.92 (19)  19    * 

562  F         Sarah Beattie         32.70 (18    34.92 (22  1:07.62 (20)  20 

554  F         Madalyn Craven        33.29 (23    34.98 (23  1:08.27 (23)  23 

 

Team : FHNE   Total Points : 93.0   Rank : 4th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

542  F         Jenna Grzelak         31.99 (13    33.30 (13  1:05.29 (14)  14    * 

518  F         Olivia Maynard        32.53 (16    35.21 (24  1:07.74 (21)  21    * 

576  F         Nuala Richards        34.20 (28    36.37 (29  1:10.57 (27)  27    * 

559  F         Lexi Loehfelm         34.76 (31    37.24 (37  1:12.00 (31)  31    * 

556  F         Paige Van De Grift    35.86 (37    36.66 (30  1:12.52 (34)  34 

504  F         Gracie Meijer         33.15 (22    43.12 (58  1:16.27 (38)  38 

 

Team : OK   Total Points : 107.0   Rank : 5th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

531  F         Sarra Guggemos        30.19 (3)    31.96 (3)  1:02.15 (3)    3    * 

530  F         Mattie Hartle         32.78 (20    34.04 (17  1:06.82 (18)  18    * 

511  F         Emma Matson           38.52 (48    38.10 (39  1:16.62 (40)  40    * 

579  F         Gabby Ronan           40.19 (50    41.44 (53  1:21.63 (46)  46    * 

560  F         Sal Bubolz            53.85 (65    39.78 (47  1:33.63 (59)  59 

551  F         Inga VanWieren            DSQ          DSQ                  77 

 

Team : RHS   Total Points : 110.0   Rank : 6th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

520  F         Karsen Ford           32.27 (15    32.87 (12  1:05.14 (13)  13    * 

502  F         Haley Yeager          33.75 (25    34.43 (20  1:08.18 (22)  22    * 

538  F         Maurah Gorney         34.26 (29    35.74 (26  1:10.00 (26)  26    * 

561  F         Bella Tinney          42.05 (52    42.74 (56  1:24.79 (49)  49    * 

574  F         Amanda Skarda         53.51 (64    42.16 (55  1:35.67 (60)  60 

553  F         Abby Henschell            DSQ          DNS                  77 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Team : GHBR   Total Points : 151.0   Rank : 7th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

519  F         Eden Nykamp           31.16 (8)    33.86 (15  1:05.02 (12)  12    * 

537  F         Allison Vantrepott    36.03 (38    39.18 (42  1:15.21 (37)  37    * 

509  F         Lexi Horton           42.07 (53    42.15 (54  1:24.22 (48)  48    * 

571  F         Elise Betten          49.25 (60    39.58 (46  1:28.83 (54)  54    * 

568  F         Libby Haan            44.68 (58    47.42 (60  1:32.10 (57)  57 

555  F         Macayla Cramer      1:13.52 (67    40.48 (50  1:54.00 (62)  62 

 

Team : HO   Total Points : 160.0   Rank : 8th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

533  F         Mackenzie Nichols     33.78 (26    35.85 (27  1:09.63 (25)  25    * 

548  F         Lindsey Rancilio      37.55 (44    39.32 (45  1:16.87 (43)  43    * 

526  F         Danielle Sink         44.17 (57    37.20 (36  1:21.37 (45)  45    * 

569  F         Melanie Kerbelis      40.97 (51    41.30 (52  1:22.27 (47)  47    * 

567  F         Marie Contzen         47.89 (59    40.15 (49  1:28.04 (52)  52 

506  F         Jenna Stepek          33.43 (24        DNF                  77 

 

Team : FHS   Total Points : 161.0   Rank : 9th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

535  F         Izzy Carlyon          35.25 (35    35.69 (25  1:10.94 (28)  28    * 

507  F         Kenzie Kalfs          37.07 (40    39.28 (44  1:16.35 (39)  39    * 

544  F         Meghan Donnelly       38.43 (47    39.87 (48  1:18.30 (44)  44    * 

575  F         Sarah McFadden        43.29 (55    42.83 (57  1:26.12 (50)  50    * 

516  F         Sarah Kennedy             DSQ          DNS                  77 

566  F         Lilly Carlyon         38.02 (46        DNF                  77 

 

Team : GB   Total Points : 161.0   Rank : 9th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

552  F         Allison Morgan        35.04 (33    37.03 (35  1:12.07 (32)  32    * 

540  F         Jennifer Dutko        35.84 (36    36.71 (31  1:12.55 (35)  35    * 

503  F         Alexis Jackson        37.46 (42    39.23 (43  1:16.69 (41)  41    * 

565  F         Ellie Behm            51.32 (62    37.01 (34  1:28.33 (53)  53    * 

580  F         Sarah Price               DNF          DNS                  77 

521  F         Mariah Foote              DSQ          DNS                  77 

 

Team : FL   Total Points : 171.0   Rank : 11th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

536  F         Emma Hiscock          34.73 (30    36.22 (28  1:10.95 (29)  29    * 

545  F         Lilah Dagenais        35.24 (34    36.90 (33  1:12.14 (33)  33    * 

557  F         Jessie Lynch          37.49 (43    49.18 (61  1:26.67 (51)  51    * 

508  F         Annie Koester         53.03 (63    40.58 (51  1:33.61 (58)  58    * 

570  F         Madeline Hiscock          DNF          DNS                  77 

525  F         Rachel Smith              DSQ          DSQ                  77 

 

Team : PCN   Total Points : 210.0   Rank : 12th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

527  F         Isabella Pedraza      36.10 (39    37.85 (38  1:13.95 (36)  36    * 

514  F         Meghan Strader        37.97 (45    38.78 (41  1:16.75 (42)  42    * 

534  F         Katie Deming          50.67 (61    38.64 (40  1:29.31 (55)  55    * 

550  F         Liana Strader         40.03 (49        DNS                  77    * 

564  F         Taylor Pennell            DNF          DNS                  77 

573  F         Katie Franz           42.45 (54        DSQ                  77 

 

Team : KU   Total Points : 224.0   Rank : 13th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

513  F         Delaney Eller         34.91 (32    36.78 (32  1:11.69 (30)  30    * 

543  F         Tasia Parsons         43.34 (56    47.22 (59  1:30.56 (56)  56    * 

547  F         Jordan Smith          55.79 (66    50.49 (62  1:46.28 (61)  61    * 

528  F         Emily Eckert          37.31 (41        DNS                  77    * 

 

 



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                                  Women Slalom                                   

CLASS : F 

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  

________________________________________________________________________________ 

1   549  F     MQT   Sadah Scheidt         29.34 (1)     30.89 (1)   1:00.23 (1)  

2   505  F     MQT   Ainsley Kirk          29.84 (2)     31.63 (2)   1:01.47 (2)  

3   531  F     OK    Sarra Guggemos        30.19 (3)     31.96 (3)   1:02.15 (3)  

4   529  F     TCC   Emma Dutmers          30.78 (5)     32.20 (6)   1:02.98 (4)  

5   532  F     MQT   Natalie Robinia       30.49 (4)     32.55 (9)   1:03.04 (5)  

6   515  F     TCW   Hannah Schramski      30.90 (6)     32.20 (6)   1:03.10 (6)  

7   524  F     MQT   Jacey Johnson         31.47 (11)    32.00 (4)   1:03.47 (7)  

8   541  F     TCC   Elizabeth Saunders    30.93 (7)     32.58 (10)  1:03.51 (8)  

9   539  F     TCW   Ava Warren            31.46 (10)    32.11 (5)   1:03.57 (9)  

10  517  F     TCW   Elle Warren           31.41 (9)     32.81 (11)  1:04.22 (10) 

11  572  F     TCW   Stella Sterline       31.70 (12)    32.54 (8)   1:04.24 (11) 

12  519  F     GHBR  Eden Nykamp           31.16 (8)     33.86 (15)  1:05.02 (12) 

13  520  F     RHS   Karsen Ford           32.27 (15)    32.87 (12)  1:05.14 (13) 

14  542  F     FHNE  Jenna Grzelak         31.99 (13)    33.30 (13)  1:05.29 (14) 

15  546  F     TCW   Nathalie Wiersema     32.24 (14)    33.39 (14)  1:05.63 (15) 

16  563  F     TCW   Maggie Coco           32.77 (19)    33.92 (16)  1:06.69 (16) 

17  577  F     TCC   Kaja Hamberg          32.62 (17)    34.12 (19)  1:06.74 (17) 

18  530  F     OK    Mattie Hartle         32.78 (20)    34.04 (17)  1:06.82 (18) 

19  501  F     TCC   Katarina Fenton       32.84 (21)    34.08 (18)  1:06.92 (19) 

20  562  F     TCC   Sarah Beattie         32.70 (18)    34.92 (22)  1:07.62 (20) 

21  518  F     FHNE  Olivia Maynard        32.53 (16)    35.21 (24)  1:07.74 (21) 

22  502  F     RHS   Haley Yeager          33.75 (25)    34.43 (20)  1:08.18 (22) 

23  554  F     TCC   Madalyn Craven        33.29 (23)    34.98 (23)  1:08.27 (23) 

24  558  F     MQT   Adriana Bernard       33.80 (27)    34.91 (21)  1:08.71 (24) 

25  533  F     HO    Mackenzie Nichols     33.78 (26)    35.85 (27)  1:09.63 (25) 

26  538  F     RHS   Maurah Gorney         34.26 (29)    35.74 (26)  1:10.00 (26) 

27  576  F     FHNE  Nuala Richards        34.20 (28)    36.37 (29)  1:10.57 (27) 

28  535  F     FHS   Izzy Carlyon          35.25 (35)    35.69 (25)  1:10.94 (28) 

29  536  F     FL    Emma Hiscock          34.73 (30)    36.22 (28)  1:10.95 (29) 

30  513  F     KU    Delaney Eller         34.91 (32)    36.78 (32)  1:11.69 (30) 

31  559  F     FHNE  Lexi Loehfelm         34.76 (31)    37.24 (37)  1:12.00 (31) 

32  552  F     GB    Allison Morgan        35.04 (33)    37.03 (35)  1:12.07 (32) 

33  545  F     FL    Lilah Dagenais        35.24 (34)    36.90 (33)  1:12.14 (33) 

34  556  F     FHNE  Paige Van De Grift    35.86 (37)    36.66 (30)  1:12.52 (34) 

35  540  F     GB    Jennifer Dutko        35.84 (36)    36.71 (31)  1:12.55 (35) 

36  527  F     PCN   Isabella Pedraza      36.10 (39)    37.85 (38)  1:13.95 (36) 

37  537  F     GHBR  Allison Vantrepott    36.03 (38)    39.18 (42)  1:15.21 (37) 

38  504  F     FHNE  Gracie Meijer         33.15 (22)    43.12 (58)  1:16.27 (38) 

39  507  F     FHS   Kenzie Kalfs          37.07 (40)    39.28 (44)  1:16.35 (39) 

40  511  F     OK    Emma Matson           38.52 (48)    38.10 (39)  1:16.62 (40) 

41  503  F     GB    Alexis Jackson        37.46 (42)    39.23 (43)  1:16.69 (41) 

42  514  F     PCN   Meghan Strader        37.97 (45)    38.78 (41)  1:16.75 (42) 

43  548  F     HO    Lindsey Rancilio      37.55 (44)    39.32 (45)  1:16.87 (43) 

44  544  F     FHS   Meghan Donnelly       38.43 (47)    39.87 (48)  1:18.30 (44) 

45  526  F     HO    Danielle Sink         44.17 (57)    37.20 (36)  1:21.37 (45) 

46  579  F     OK    Gabby Ronan           40.19 (50)    41.44 (53)  1:21.63 (46) 

47  569  F     HO    Melanie Kerbelis      40.97 (51)    41.30 (52)  1:22.27 (47) 

48  509  F     GHBR  Lexi Horton           42.07 (53)    42.15 (54)  1:24.22 (48) 

49  561  F     RHS   Bella Tinney          42.05 (52)    42.74 (56)  1:24.79 (49) 

50  575  F     FHS   Sarah McFadden        43.29 (55)    42.83 (57)  1:26.12 (50) 

51  557  F     FL    Jessie Lynch          37.49 (43)    49.18 (61)  1:26.67 (51) 

52  567  F     HO    Marie Contzen         47.89 (59)    40.15 (49)  1:28.04 (52) 



53  565  F     GB    Ellie Behm            51.32 (62)    37.01 (34)  1:28.33 (53) 

54  571  F     GHBR  Elise Betten          49.25 (60)    39.58 (46)  1:28.83 (54) 

55  534  F     PCN   Katie Deming          50.67 (61)    38.64 (40)  1:29.31 (55) 

56  543  F     KU    Tasia Parsons         43.34 (56)    47.22 (59)  1:30.56 (56) 

57  568  F     GHBR  Libby Haan            44.68 (58)    47.42 (60)  1:32.10 (57) 

58  508  F     FL    Annie Koester         53.03 (63)    40.58 (51)  1:33.61 (58) 

59  560  F     OK    Sal Bubolz            53.85 (65)    39.78 (47)  1:33.63 (59) 

60  574  F     RHS   Amanda Skarda         53.51 (64)    42.16 (55)  1:35.67 (60) 

61  547  F     KU    Jordan Smith          55.79 (66)    50.49 (62)  1:46.28 (61) 

62  555  F     GHBR  Macayla Cramer      1:13.52 (67)    40.48 (50)  1:54.00 (62) 

63  528  F     KU    Emily Eckert          37.31 (41)        DNS                  

64  550  F     PCN   Liana Strader         40.03 (49)        DNS                  

65  564  F     PCN   Taylor Pennell            DNF           DNS                  

66  580  F     GB    Sarah Price               DNF           DNS                  

67  570  F     FL    Madeline Hiscock          DNF           DNS                  

68  521  F     GB    Mariah Foote              DSQ           DNS                  

69  516  F     FHS   Sarah Kennedy             DSQ           DNS                  

70  553  F     RHS   Abby Henschell            DSQ           DNS                  

71  578  F     MQT   Amelia Cole               DSQ           DNS                  

72  506  F     HO    Jenna Stepek          33.43 (24)        DNF                  

73  566  F     FHS   Lilly Carlyon         38.02 (46)        DNF                  

74  573  F     PCN   Katie Franz           42.45 (54)        DSQ                  

75  551  F     OK    Inga VanWieren            DSQ           DSQ                  

76  525  F     FL    Rachel Smith              DSQ           DSQ     



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                                  Mens Slalom                                    

 

                               Current Class : M                                 

 

Team : MQT   Total Points : 15.0   Rank : 1st 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

102  M         Andrew Thomas         28.07 (1)    29.08 (1)    57.15 (1)    1    * 

129  M         Aaron Grezlak         29.83 (3)    30.24 (3)  1:00.07 (3)    3    * 

141  M         Truman Durand         30.58 (7)    31.04 (5)  1:01.62 (5)    5    * 

152  M         Hayden Kauppila       30.53 (5)    31.61 (7)  1:02.14 (6)    6    * 

179  M         Ashton Branam         32.09 (23    32.20 (13  1:04.29 (18)  18 

182  M         Keaton Jones          32.33 (26    37.73 (45  1:10.06 (35)  35 

 

Team : TCC   Total Points : 41.5   Rank : 2nd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

114  M         Joe Aluicino          30.56 (6)    31.68 (8)  1:02.24 (7)    7    * 

130  M         Max Ranger            30.92 (10    31.33 (6)  1:02.25 (8)    8    * 

150  M         Max Fiegel            31.44 (14    32.18 (12  1:03.62 (12)12.5    * 

183  M         Max Werner            31.99 (21    32.02 (10  1:04.01 (14)  14    * 

166  M         Emerson Green         31.87 (18    32.28 (15  1:04.15 (16)  16 

123  M         Teague Tompkins           DSQ                               76 

 

Team : FHNE   Total Points : 62.0   Rank : 3rd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

127  M         Kevin Roy             30.92 (10    32.28 (15  1:03.20 (11)  11    * 

161  M         Kevin Rowland         31.47 (15    32.58 (21  1:04.05 (15)  15    * 

139  M         Zac Meyers            31.81 (17    32.44 (18  1:04.25 (17)  17    * 

101  M         Will Armbruster       31.77 (16    32.76 (25  1:04.53 (19)  19    * 

178  M         Nick Gorant           36.44 (45    37.95 (46  1:14.39 (44)44.5 

144  M         Conrad Kuz            31.11 (12    45.35 (55  1:16.46 (46)  46 

 

Team : HO   Total Points : 105.0   Rank : 4th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

157  M         Connor Ford           31.96 (20    32.60 (22  1:04.56 (20)  20    * 

126  M         Jack Ford             32.27 (24    32.52 (20  1:04.79 (22)  22    * 

108  M         Connor Denman         34.40 (36    34.21 (33  1:08.61 (31)  31    * 

143  M         Nick Allen            34.98 (38    34.12 (32  1:09.10 (32)  32    * 

184  M         Nick Rees             38.43 (51    47.61 (57  1:26.04 (56)  56 

140  M         Max Ford                  DSQ                               76 

 

Team : GB   Total Points : 116.0   Rank : 5th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

142  M         Matthew Otenbaker     32.81 (30    32.23 (14  1:05.04 (23)  23    * 

119  M         Garrett Shumaker      32.68 (29    33.23 (29  1:05.91 (28)  28    * 

151  M         Max Benjamin          33.72 (32    32.75 (24  1:06.47 (29)  29    * 

169  M         Michael Otenbaker     34.99 (39    35.11 (34  1:10.10 (36)  36    * 

186  M         Ben Gottlieb          37.79 (49    38.80 (49  1:16.59 (47)  47 

105  M         Thomas Wiggins            DSQ                               76 

 

Team : GHBR   Total Points : 117.0   Rank : 6th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

156  M         Mitchel Bosgraaf      30.80 (9)    31.84 (9)  1:02.64 (9)    9    * 

122  M         Jack Hardebeck        32.29 (25    32.87 (26  1:05.16 (25)  25    * 

158  M         William Webster       34.19 (34    35.50 (35  1:09.69 (33)  33    * 

112  M         Ethan Brown           34.13 (33    43.94 (54  1:18.07 (50)  50    * 

132  M         Duncan Elmer          47.46 (57    33.11 (28  1:20.57 (53)  53 

171  M         Andrew Hubert             DSQ                               76 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Team : RHS   Total Points : 120.0   Rank : 7th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

124  M         Nick Rupert           28.66 (2)    29.43 (2)    58.09 (2)    2    * 

172  M         Evan Orvis            34.34 (35    35.58 (37  1:09.92 (34)  34    * 

106  M          Ian Henschell        35.76 (44    35.59 (39  1:11.35 (41)  41    * 

136  M         Cole Demarest         36.45 (46    37.67 (44  1:14.12 (43)  43    * 

146  M         Connor Hoyle          39.57 (52    38.31 (47  1:17.88 (49)  49 

159  M         Jake Mortensen        41.41 (55    41.84 (53  1:23.25 (54)  54 

 

Team : FL   Total Points : 120.0   Rank : 8th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

117  M         Bundy Parker          31.99 (21    32.71 (23  1:04.70 (21)  21    * 

148  M         Lapa Braden           32.57 (28    32.50 (19  1:05.07 (24)  24    * 

175  M         Cherney Devon         35.38 (40    35.61 (40  1:10.99 (37)  37    * 

181  M         Klump Nathan          34.93 (37    36.09 (41  1:11.02 (38)  38    * 

131  M         Booher Chad               DNF                               76 

111  M         Mann Devon                DSQ                               76 

 

Team : TCW   Total Points : 146.0   Rank : 9th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

107  M         Logan Pitser          30.10 (4)    30.94 (4)  1:01.04 (4)    4    * 

118  M         Robert O'Brien        32.36 (27    32.97 (27  1:05.33 (26)  26    * 

147  M         Ethan Friar           35.70 (43    35.57 (36  1:11.27 (40)  40    * 

135  M         Luke DePlaunty            DSQ                               76    * 

162  M         Eric Elliot               DSQ                               76 

 

Team : PCN   Total Points : 147.5   Rank : 10th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

128  M         Sam Scheffel          30.65 (8)    32.14 (11  1:02.79 (10)  10    * 

138  M         Will Scheffel         35.44 (41    36.38 (42  1:11.82 (42)  42    * 

145  M         Elias Raiser          36.90 (47    37.49 (43  1:14.39 (44)44.5    * 

180  M         Evan Backer           39.66 (53    39.17 (50  1:18.83 (51)  51    * 

163  M         Ryan Bare             37.75 (48        DSQ                  76 

113  M         Max Todas                 DSQ                               76 

 

Team : FHS   Total Points : 181.0   Rank : 11th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

116  M         Dylan Hope            33.14 (31    33.35 (30  1:06.49 (30)  30    * 

134  M         Zach Kussuba          35.58 (42    35.58 (37  1:11.16 (39)  39    * 

160  M         Jaxon Rauch           43.29 (56    41.76 (52  1:25.05 (55)  55    * 

154  M         James Newman          47.57 (58    46.44 (56  1:34.01 (57)  57    * 

174  M         Nick Newman           50.64 (59    48.21 (58  1:38.85 (58)  58 

103  M         Andrew Nigrine            DSQ                               76 

 

Team : OK   Total Points : 188.5   Rank : 12th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

125  M         Ben Holland           31.26 (13    32.36 (17  1:03.62 (12)12.5    * 

133  M         Dominic Davidson      38.04 (50    39.83 (51  1:17.87 (48)  48    * 

153  M         Cameron Moy           40.61 (54    38.40 (48  1:19.01 (52)  52    * 

110  M         Nick Balesky              DNF                               76    * 

167  M         Roan Floer-Martine        DNF                               76 

173  M         Austen Bloembergen        DNF                               76 

 

Team : KU   Total Points : 238.0   Rank : 13th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

104  M         Jaxson Terranella-    31.95 (19    33.41 (31  1:05.36 (27)  27    * 

149  M         Connor Ott            50.75 (60    49.19 (59  1:39.94 (59)  59    * 

120  M         Reuben Glasser            DNF                               76    * 

137  M         Sam Van Natter            DNF                               76    * 

 

 

 



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                                  Mens Slalom                                    

 

 

CLASS : M 

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  

________________________________________________________________________________ 

1   102  M     MQT   Andrew Thomas         28.07 (1)     29.08 (1)     57.15 (1)  

2   124  M     RHS   Nick Rupert           28.66 (2)     29.43 (2)     58.09 (2)  

3   129  M     MQT   Aaron Grezlak         29.83 (3)     30.24 (3)   1:00.07 (3)  

4   107  M     TCW   Logan Pitser          30.10 (4)     30.94 (4)   1:01.04 (4)  

5   141  M     MQT   Truman Durand         30.58 (7)     31.04 (5)   1:01.62 (5)  

6   152  M     MQT   Hayden Kauppila       30.53 (5)     31.61 (7)   1:02.14 (6)  

7   114  M     TCC   Joe Aluicino          30.56 (6)     31.68 (8)   1:02.24 (7)  

8   130  M     TCC   Max Ranger            30.92 (10)    31.33 (6)   1:02.25 (8)  

9   156  M     GHBR  Mitchel Bosgraaf      30.80 (9)     31.84 (9)   1:02.64 (9)  

10  128  M     PCN   Sam Scheffel          30.65 (8)     32.14 (11)  1:02.79 (10) 

11  127  M     FHNE  Kevin Roy             30.92 (10)    32.28 (15)  1:03.20 (11) 

12  150  M     TCC   Max Fiegel            31.44 (14)    32.18 (12)  1:03.62 (12) 

13  125  M     OK    Ben Holland           31.26 (13)    32.36 (17)  1:03.62 (12) 

14  183  M     TCC   Max Werner            31.99 (21)    32.02 (10)  1:04.01 (14) 

15  161  M     FHNE  Kevin Rowland         31.47 (15)    32.58 (21)  1:04.05 (15) 

16  166  M     TCC   Emerson Green         31.87 (18)    32.28 (15)  1:04.15 (16) 

17  139  M     FHNE  Zac Meyers            31.81 (17)    32.44 (18)  1:04.25 (17) 

18  179  M     MQT   Ashton Branam         32.09 (23)    32.20 (13)  1:04.29 (18) 

19  101  M     FHNE  Will Armbruster       31.77 (16)    32.76 (25)  1:04.53 (19) 

20  157  M     HO    Connor Ford           31.96 (20)    32.60 (22)  1:04.56 (20) 

21  117  M     FL    Bundy Parker          31.99 (21)    32.71 (23)  1:04.70 (21) 

22  126  M     HO    Jack Ford             32.27 (24)    32.52 (20)  1:04.79 (22) 

23  142  M     GB    Matthew Otenbaker     32.81 (30)    32.23 (14)  1:05.04 (23) 

24  148  M     FL    Lapa Braden           32.57 (28)    32.50 (19)  1:05.07 (24) 

25  122  M     GHBR  Jack Hardebeck        32.29 (25)    32.87 (26)  1:05.16 (25) 

26  118  M     TCW   Robert O'Brien        32.36 (27)    32.97 (27)  1:05.33 (26) 

27  104  M     KU    Jaxson Terranella-    31.95 (19)    33.41 (31)  1:05.36 (27) 

28  119  M     GB    Garrett Shumaker      32.68 (29)    33.23 (29)  1:05.91 (28) 

29  151  M     GB    Max Benjamin          33.72 (32)    32.75 (24)  1:06.47 (29) 

30  116  M     FHS   Dylan Hope            33.14 (31)    33.35 (30)  1:06.49 (30) 

31  108  M     HO    Connor Denman         34.40 (36)    34.21 (33)  1:08.61 (31) 

32  143  M     HO    Nick Allen            34.98 (38)    34.12 (32)  1:09.10 (32) 

33  158  M     GHBR  William Webster       34.19 (34)    35.50 (35)  1:09.69 (33) 

34  172  M     RHS   Evan Orvis            34.34 (35)    35.58 (37)  1:09.92 (34) 

35  182  M     MQT   Keaton Jones          32.33 (26)    37.73 (45)  1:10.06 (35) 

36  169  M     GB    Michael Otenbaker     34.99 (39)    35.11 (34)  1:10.10 (36) 

37  175  M     FL    Cherney Devon         35.38 (40)    35.61 (40)  1:10.99 (37) 

38  181  M     FL    Klump Nathan          34.93 (37)    36.09 (41)  1:11.02 (38) 

39  134  M     FHS   Zach Kussuba          35.58 (42)    35.58 (37)  1:11.16 (39) 

40  147  M     TCW   Ethan Friar           35.70 (43)    35.57 (36)  1:11.27 (40) 

41  106  M     RHS    Ian Henschell        35.76 (44)    35.59 (39)  1:11.35 (41) 

42  138  M     PCN   Will Scheffel         35.44 (41)    36.38 (42)  1:11.82 (42) 

43  136  M     RHS   Cole Demarest         36.45 (46)    37.67 (44)  1:14.12 (43) 

44  145  M     PCN   Elias Raiser          36.90 (47)    37.49 (43)  1:14.39 (44) 

45  178  M     FHNE  Nick Gorant           36.44 (45)    37.95 (46)  1:14.39 (44) 

46  144  M     FHNE  Conrad Kuz            31.11 (12)    45.35 (55)  1:16.46 (46) 

47  186  M     GB    Ben Gottlieb          37.79 (49)    38.80 (49)  1:16.59 (47) 

48  133  M     OK    Dominic Davidson      38.04 (50)    39.83 (51)  1:17.87 (48) 

49  146  M     RHS   Connor Hoyle          39.57 (52)    38.31 (47)  1:17.88 (49) 

50  112  M     GHBR  Ethan Brown           34.13 (33)    43.94 (54)  1:18.07 (50) 



51  180  M     PCN   Evan Backer           39.66 (53)    39.17 (50)  1:18.83 (51) 

52  153  M     OK    Cameron Moy           40.61 (54)    38.40 (48)  1:19.01 (52) 

53  132  M     GHBR  Duncan Elmer          47.46 (57)    33.11 (28)  1:20.57 (53) 

54  159  M     RHS   Jake Mortensen        41.41 (55)    41.84 (53)  1:23.25 (54) 

55  160  M     FHS   Jaxon Rauch           43.29 (56)    41.76 (52)  1:25.05 (55) 

56  184  M     HO    Nick Rees             38.43 (51)    47.61 (57)  1:26.04 (56) 

57  154  M     FHS   James Newman          47.57 (58)    46.44 (56)  1:34.01 (57) 

58  174  M     FHS   Nick Newman           50.64 (59)    48.21 (58)  1:38.85 (58) 

59  149  M     KU    Connor Ott            50.75 (60)    49.19 (59)  1:39.94 (59) 

60  163  M     PCN   Ryan Bare             37.75 (48)        DSQ                  

61  110  M     OK    Nick Balesky              DNF                                

62  120  M     KU    Reuben Glasser            DNF                                

63  137  M     KU    Sam Van Natter            DNF                                

64  131  M     FL    Booher Chad               DNF                                

65  167  M     OK    Roan Floer-Martine        DNF                                

66  173  M     OK    Austen Bloembergen        DNF                                

67  103  M     FHS   Andrew Nigrine            DSQ                                

68  123  M     TCC   Teague Tompkins           DSQ                                

69  113  M     PCN   Max Todas                 DSQ                                

70  135  M     TCW   Luke DePlaunty            DSQ                                

71  140  M     HO    Max Ford                  DSQ                                

72  171  M     GHBR  Andrew Hubert             DSQ                                

73  105  M     GB    Thomas Wiggins            DSQ                                

74  162  M     TCW   Eric Elliot               DSQ                                

75  111  M     FL    Mann Devon                DSQ                                

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                               Women Giant Slalom                                

 

                               Current Class : F                                 

 

Team : TCW   Total Points : 16.0   Rank : 1st 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

515  F         Hannah Schramski      25.64 (2)    25.73 (1)    51.37 (1)    1    * 

517  F         Elle Warren           26.08 (5)    25.87 (2)    51.95 (4)    4    * 

572  F         Stella Sterline       26.34 (7)    25.87 (2)    52.21 (5)    5    * 

539  F         Ava Warren            25.57 (1)    26.70 (16    52.27 (6)    6    * 

546  F         Nathalie Wiersema     26.43 (8)    26.78 (18    53.21 (13)  13 

563  F         Maggie Coco           28.21 (37    28.66 (47    56.87 (44)  44 

 

Team : TCC   Total Points : 46.0   Rank : 2nd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

529  F         Emma Dutmers          26.53 (11    26.10 (6)    52.63 (7)    7    * 

541  F         Elizabeth Saunders    26.57 (13    26.17 (9)    52.74 (10)  10    * 

501  F         Katarina Fenton       26.77 (15    26.10 (6)    52.87 (11)  11    * 

582  F         Veda Joynt            26.69 (14    27.03 (21    53.72 (18)  18    * 

554  F         Madalyn Craven        27.57 (24    27.28 (26    54.85 (25)25.5 

562  F         Sarah Beattie         27.87 (28    27.12 (24    54.99 (27)  27 

 

Team : MQT   Total Points : 49.0   Rank : 3rd 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

505  F         Ainsley Kirk          25.95 (4)    25.88 (4)    51.83 (2)    2    * 

524  F         Jacey Johnson         26.48 (10    26.62 (13    53.10 (12)  12    * 

549  F         Sadah Scheidt         26.88 (16    26.75 (17    53.63 (16)  16    * 

532  F         Natalie Robinia       26.98 (18    26.89 (19    53.87 (19)  19    * 

558  F         Adriana Bernard       27.96 (31    28.25 (42    56.21 (36)  36 

578  F         Amelia Cole           28.42 (41    27.96 (37    56.38 (39)  39 

 

Team : OK   Total Points : 101.5   Rank : 4th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

530  F         Mattie Hartle         26.56 (12    26.14 (8)    52.70 (8)  8.5    * 

531  F         Sarra Guggemos        26.44 (9)    27.05 (22    53.49 (14)  14    * 

551  F         Inga VanWieren        28.08 (35    27.64 (30    55.72 (29)  29    * 

511  F         Emma Matson           28.68 (43    29.48 (58    58.16 (50)  50    * 

560  F         Sal Bubolz            29.25 (50    28.92 (52    58.17 (51)  51 

585  F         Jelly Dallas          31.33 (67    30.14 (63  1:01.47 (68)  68 

 

Team : RHS   Total Points : 106.5   Rank : 5th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

520  F         Karsen Ford           25.85 (3)    26.02 (5)    51.87 (3)    3    * 

502  F         Haley Yeager          26.15 (6)    26.55 (11    52.70 (8)  8.5    * 

538  F         Maurah Gorney         27.97 (32    27.85 (33    55.82 (32)  32    * 

553  F         Abby Henschell        29.89 (58    30.14 (63  1:00.03 (63)  63    * 

574  F         Amanda Skarda         31.43 (68    30.66 (70  1:02.09 (71)  71 

586  F         Marina Vazquez-Hue    31.63 (71    31.72 (72  1:03.35 (72)  72 

 

Team : GB   Total Points : 121.0   Rank : 6th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

521  F         Mariah Foote          27.08 (19    27.10 (23    54.18 (21)  21    * 

540  F         Jennifer Dutko        27.62 (27    27.42 (28    55.04 (28)  28    * 

581  F         Meredith Brown        27.88 (29    27.86 (34    55.74 (30)  30    * 

552  F         Allison Morgan        28.45 (42    28.13 (41    56.58 (42)  42    * 

565  F         Ellie Behm            29.05 (48    28.10 (40    57.15 (46)  46 

587  F         Gabrielle Pearce      29.36 (52    29.00 (55    58.36 (53)  53 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Team : FHNE   Total Points : 121.0   Rank : 7th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

518  F         Olivia Maynard        27.20 (20    26.49 (10    53.69 (17)  17    * 

542  F         Jenna Grzelak         27.59 (25    26.64 (15    54.23 (22)  22    * 

576  F         Nuala Richards        28.23 (38    28.00 (39    56.23 (37)  37    * 

504  F         Gracie Meijer         28.33 (40    28.78 (49    57.11 (45)  45    * 

559  F         Lexi Loehfelm         28.75 (46    29.21 (56    57.96 (49)  49 

556  F         Paige Van De Grift        DNF                               77 

 

Team : FL   Total Points : 125.0   Rank : 8th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

536  F         Emma Hiscock          27.45 (23    26.62 (13    54.07 (20)  20    * 

545  F         Lilah Dagenais        28.06 (34    27.71 (31    55.77 (31)  31    * 

508  F         Annie Koester         28.20 (36    27.95 (36    56.15 (34)  34    * 

525  F         Rachel Smith          28.72 (44    27.75 (32    56.47 (40)  40    * 

589  F         Kelly Kemp            30.07 (63    28.44 (46    58.51 (55)  55 

557  F         Jessie Lynch          31.51 (70    29.95 (61  1:01.46 (67)  67 

 

Team : HO   Total Points : 139.0   Rank : 9th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

533  F         Mackenzie Nichols     26.94 (17    26.60 (12    53.54 (15)  15    * 

506  F         Jenna Stepek          27.97 (32    27.99 (38    55.96 (33)  33    * 

526  F         Danielle Sink         28.88 (47    27.86 (34    56.74 (43)  43    * 

591  F         Hannah Kwapis         29.23 (49    28.69 (48    57.92 (48)  48    * 

548  F         Lindsey Rancilio      29.64 (56    30.18 (65    59.82 (60)60.5 

583  F         Abbey Kwapis          30.62 (66    30.37 (67  1:00.99 (65)  65 

 

Team : FHS   Total Points : 164.0   Rank : 10th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

516  F         Sarah Kennedy         27.41 (22    26.95 (20    54.36 (23)  23    * 

535  F         Izzy Carlyon          28.74 (45    27.43 (29    56.17 (35)  35    * 

544  F         Meghan Donnelly       29.35 (51    28.96 (54    58.31 (52)  52    * 

507  F         Kenzie Kalfs          29.60 (55    28.86 (50    58.46 (54)  54    * 

590  F         Meghan Kassuba        29.95 (59    29.63 (59    59.58 (59)  59 

566  F         Lilly Carlyon         30.01 (62    30.42 (68  1:00.43 (64)  64 

 

Team : GHBR   Total Points : 195.0   Rank : 11th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

519  F         Eden Nykamp           27.21 (21    27.36 (27    54.57 (24)  24    * 

571  F         Elise Betten          29.70 (57    28.86 (50    58.56 (56)  56    * 

537  F         Allison Vantrepott    29.40 (53    29.30 (57    58.70 (57)  57    * 

555  F         Macayla Cramer        30.34 (64    28.92 (52    59.26 (58)  58    * 

509  F         Lexi Horton           30.51 (65    30.80 (71  1:01.31 (66)  66 

568  F         Libby Haan            33.55 (74    33.46 (74  1:07.01 (74)  74 

 

Team : PCN   Total Points : 207.5   Rank : 12th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

527  F         Isabella Pedraza      27.91 (30    28.33 (45    56.24 (38)  38    * 

514  F         Meghan Strader        29.53 (54    28.27 (44    57.80 (47)  47    * 

534  F         Katie Deming          30.00 (60    29.82 (60    59.82 (60)60.5    * 

550  F         Liana Strader         30.00 (60    29.95 (61    59.95 (62)  62    * 

564  F         Taylor Pennell        31.45 (69    30.42 (68  1:01.87 (69)  69 

573  F         Katie Franz           31.71 (72    30.19 (66  1:01.90 (70)  70 

 

Team : KU   Total Points : 214.5   Rank : 13th 

Bib  Class     Name                  Run 1        Run 2       Result   Points Used 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 

513  F         Delaney Eller         27.59 (25    27.26 (25    54.85 (25)25.5    * 

528  F         Emily Eckert          28.24 (39    28.26 (43    56.50 (41)  41    * 

543  F         Tasia Parsons         32.17 (73    31.94 (73  1:04.11 (73)  73    * 

547  F         Jordan Smith          34.12 (75    34.06 (75  1:08.18 (75)  75    * 

 

 



                           MHSAA Division 1 Region 1                             

                               Women Giant Slalom                                

CLASS : F 

Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result  

________________________________________________________________________________ 

1   515  F     TCW   Hannah Schramski      25.64 (2)     25.73 (1)     51.37 (1)  

2   505  F     MQT   Ainsley Kirk          25.95 (4)     25.88 (4)     51.83 (2)  

3   520  F     RHS   Karsen Ford           25.85 (3)     26.02 (5)     51.87 (3)  

4   517  F     TCW   Elle Warren           26.08 (5)     25.87 (2)     51.95 (4)  

5   572  F     TCW   Stella Sterline       26.34 (7)     25.87 (2)     52.21 (5)  

6   539  F     TCW   Ava Warren            25.57 (1)     26.70 (16)    52.27 (6)  

7   529  F     TCC   Emma Dutmers          26.53 (11)    26.10 (6)     52.63 (7)  

8   530  F     OK    Mattie Hartle         26.56 (12)    26.14 (8)     52.70 (8)  

9   502  F     RHS   Haley Yeager          26.15 (6)     26.55 (11)    52.70 (8)  

10  541  F     TCC   Elizabeth Saunders    26.57 (13)    26.17 (9)     52.74 (10) 

11  501  F     TCC   Katarina Fenton       26.77 (15)    26.10 (6)     52.87 (11) 

12  524  F     MQT   Jacey Johnson         26.48 (10)    26.62 (13)    53.10 (12) 

13  546  F     TCW   Nathalie Wiersema     26.43 (8)     26.78 (18)    53.21 (13) 

14  531  F     OK    Sarra Guggemos        26.44 (9)     27.05 (22)    53.49 (14) 

15  533  F     HO    Mackenzie Nichols     26.94 (17)    26.60 (12)    53.54 (15) 

16  549  F     MQT   Sadah Scheidt         26.88 (16)    26.75 (17)    53.63 (16) 

17  518  F     FHNE  Olivia Maynard        27.20 (20)    26.49 (10)    53.69 (17) 

18  582  F     TCC   Veda Joynt            26.69 (14)    27.03 (21)    53.72 (18) 

19  532  F     MQT   Natalie Robinia       26.98 (18)    26.89 (19)    53.87 (19) 

20  536  F     FL    Emma Hiscock          27.45 (23)    26.62 (13)    54.07 (20) 

21  521  F     GB    Mariah Foote          27.08 (19)    27.10 (23)    54.18 (21) 

22  542  F     FHNE  Jenna Grzelak         27.59 (25)    26.64 (15)    54.23 (22) 

23  516  F     FHS   Sarah Kennedy         27.41 (22)    26.95 (20)    54.36 (23) 

24  519  F     GHBR  Eden Nykamp           27.21 (21)    27.36 (27)    54.57 (24) 

25  513  F     KU    Delaney Eller         27.59 (25)    27.26 (25)    54.85 (25) 

26  554  F     TCC   Madalyn Craven        27.57 (24)    27.28 (26)    54.85 (25) 

27  562  F     TCC   Sarah Beattie         27.87 (28)    27.12 (24)    54.99 (27) 

28  540  F     GB    Jennifer Dutko        27.62 (27)    27.42 (28)    55.04 (28) 

29  551  F     OK    Inga VanWieren        28.08 (35)    27.64 (30)    55.72 (29) 

30  581  F     GB    Meredith Brown        27.88 (29)    27.86 (34)    55.74 (30) 

31  545  F     FL    Lilah Dagenais        28.06 (34)    27.71 (31)    55.77 (31) 

32  538  F     RHS   Maurah Gorney         27.97 (32)    27.85 (33)    55.82 (32) 

33  506  F     HO    Jenna Stepek          27.97 (32)    27.99 (38)    55.96 (33) 

34  508  F     FL    Annie Koester         28.20 (36)    27.95 (36)    56.15 (34) 

35  535  F     FHS   Izzy Carlyon          28.74 (45)    27.43 (29)    56.17 (35) 

36  558  F     MQT   Adriana Bernard       27.96 (31)    28.25 (42)    56.21 (36) 

37  576  F     FHNE  Nuala Richards        28.23 (38)    28.00 (39)    56.23 (37) 

38  527  F     PCN   Isabella Pedraza      27.91 (30)    28.33 (45)    56.24 (38) 

39  578  F     MQT   Amelia Cole           28.42 (41)    27.96 (37)    56.38 (39) 

40  525  F     FL    Rachel Smith          28.72 (44)    27.75 (32)    56.47 (40) 

41  528  F     KU    Emily Eckert          28.24 (39)    28.26 (43)    56.50 (41) 

42  552  F     GB    Allison Morgan        28.45 (42)    28.13 (41)    56.58 (42) 

43  526  F     HO    Danielle Sink         28.88 (47)    27.86 (34)    56.74 (43) 

44  563  F     TCW   Maggie Coco           28.21 (37)    28.66 (47)    56.87 (44) 

45  504  F     FHNE  Gracie Meijer         28.33 (40)    28.78 (49)    57.11 (45) 

46  565  F     GB    Ellie Behm            29.05 (48)    28.10 (40)    57.15 (46) 

47  514  F     PCN   Meghan Strader        29.53 (54)    28.27 (44)    57.80 (47) 

48  591  F     HO    Hannah Kwapis         29.23 (49)    28.69 (48)    57.92 (48) 

49  559  F     FHNE  Lexi Loehfelm         28.75 (46)    29.21 (56)    57.96 (49) 

50  511  F     OK    Emma Matson           28.68 (43)    29.48 (58)    58.16 (50) 

51  560  F     OK    Sal Bubolz            29.25 (50)    28.92 (52)    58.17 (51) 

52  544  F     FHS   Meghan Donnelly       29.35 (51)    28.96 (54)    58.31 (52) 



53  587  F     GB    Gabrielle Pearce      29.36 (52)    29.00 (55)    58.36 (53) 

54  507  F     FHS   Kenzie Kalfs          29.60 (55)    28.86 (50)    58.46 (54) 

55  589  F     FL    Kelly Kemp            30.07 (63)    28.44 (46)    58.51 (55) 

56  571  F     GHBR  Elise Betten          29.70 (57)    28.86 (50)    58.56 (56) 

57  537  F     GHBR  Allison Vantrepott    29.40 (53)    29.30 (57)    58.70 (57) 

58  555  F     GHBR  Macayla Cramer        30.34 (64)    28.92 (52)    59.26 (58) 

59  590  F     FHS   Meghan Kassuba        29.95 (59)    29.63 (59)    59.58 (59) 

60  534  F     PCN   Katie Deming          30.00 (60)    29.82 (60)    59.82 (60) 

61  548  F     HO    Lindsey Rancilio      29.64 (56)    30.18 (65)    59.82 (60) 

62  550  F     PCN   Liana Strader         30.00 (60)    29.95 (61)    59.95 (62) 

63  553  F     RHS   Abby Henschell        29.89 (58)    30.14 (63)  1:00.03 (63) 

64  566  F     FHS   Lilly Carlyon         30.01 (62)    30.42 (68)  1:00.43 (64) 

65  583  F     HO    Abbey Kwapis          30.62 (66)    30.37 (67)  1:00.99 (65) 

66  509  F     GHBR  Lexi Horton           30.51 (65)    30.80 (71)  1:01.31 (66) 

67  557  F     FL    Jessie Lynch          31.51 (70)    29.95 (61)  1:01.46 (67) 

68  585  F     OK    Jelly Dallas          31.33 (67)    30.14 (63)  1:01.47 (68) 

69  564  F     PCN   Taylor Pennell        31.45 (69)    30.42 (68)  1:01.87 (69) 

70  573  F     PCN   Katie Franz           31.71 (72)    30.19 (66)  1:01.90 (70) 

71  574  F     RHS   Amanda Skarda         31.43 (68)    30.66 (70)  1:02.09 (71) 

72  586  F     RHS   Marina Vazquez-Hue    31.63 (71)    31.72 (72)  1:03.35 (72) 

73  543  F     KU    Tasia Parsons         32.17 (73)    31.94 (73)  1:04.11 (73) 

74  568  F     GHBR  Libby Haan            33.55 (74)    33.46 (74)  1:07.01 (74) 

75  547  F     KU    Jordan Smith          34.12 (75)    34.06 (75)  1:08.18 (75) 

76  556  F     FHNE  Paige Van De Grift        DNF                                


